1,2,3

Choreographer: Kaylee Dzikowski (USA) & Natalie Foret (USA) - November 2024

Count: 32 Wall: 2 Level: Beginner / Improver

Music: 3 - Britney Spears

*q tag 0 restarts

[1-8]
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

[9-16]
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

[17-24]
1-2

3-

5-6

7-8

[25-32]
1-2

3-4
5-6
7-8

Side Rock R
Full Turning Shuffle RL R
Side Rock L
Full Turning Shuffle LR L

Step out R Behind L
Kick L Cross R
Step out L Behind R
Kick R Cross L

Step out R

4)Half Turn over L shoulder
Sailor R

Sailor L

Wizard Step R
Wizard Step L
Step R Hitch Half Turn L over L Shoulder
Step L Hitch R

*This Tag happens on 6 o’clock wall and happens only ONCE
Tag 4 Count

1-2
3-4

Jump out both, R over L Jump Cross
Unwinding Half Turn

*Starting over on 12 o’clock wall




